

M. EX- 122 of 2019

Order dated 31-08-2023:

Today is fixed for payment.

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

A money receipt of Rs. 8000/- is filed by the petitioner.

Let it be kept with with the record.

Ld. P.O. is on leave. Ld. 3<sup>rd</sup> J.M. is in charge.

Fix.....27-09-2023..... for payment.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judicial Magistrate  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah  
In-Charge

(Sarmistha Bose)  
**(JO Code WB001187)**  
Judicial Magistrate  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah  
In- Charge